The Odisha

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

Gazette

No. 758 CUTTACK,

THURSDAY,

APRIL 28, 2016/BAISAKHA

8, 1938

NOTIFICATION
The 6th April 2016

REVENUE & DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

No. 10866-RDM-LAA-MBJ-0003/2015-R&DM.—In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 93 (1)
of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act,
2013, the State Government do hereby withdraw the 1.41 acres of land out of gross notified area of Ac. 6.52
covered by Revenue & D.M. Department Notification No. 11701, dated the 17th April 2015 published in the
extraordinary issue of the Odisha Gazette No. 706, dated the 12th May 2015 for construction of Nuagan
Minor under Subarnarekha Irrigation Project in Village Renugan, District Mayurbhanj of which possession
has not been taken. The details withdrawal of land scheduled is given below :—

Sl Khata No.

No.
(1) (2)

12
20
21
42
44
45
56

0o N OO o b~ 0N -

Plot No.

(3)

181
177
159
135
131
178
134
132
133
137

LAND SCHEDULE

Total area Proposed area Land to be
covered for withdrawal acquired
(4) (5) (6)
in acres in acres in acres
0.21 0.11 0.11
0.23 0.08 0.08
0.07 0.01 0.01
0.32 0.01 0.01
0.33 0.01 0.01
0.36 0.36 0.36
0.41 0.36 0.36
0.07 0.07 0.07
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.32 0.28 0.28

Total 2.44 1.41 1.41

By order of the Governor

A. K.NAYAK

Joint Secretary to Government

Printed and Published by the Director of Printing, Stationery and Publication, Odisha, Cuttack-10

Ex. Gaz178-173+20


http://www.docu-track.com/buy/
http://www.docu-track.com/buy/



http://www.docu-track.com/buy/
http://www.docu-track.com/buy/

