

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 758 CUTTACK, THURSDAY, APRIL 28, 2016/BAISAKHA 8, 1938

REVENUE & DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The 6th April 2016

No. 10866–RDM-LAA-MBJ-0003/2015–R&DM.—In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 93 (1) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013, the State Government do hereby withdraw the 1.41 acres of land out of gross notified area of Ac. 6.52 covered by Revenue & D.M. Department Notification No. 11701, dated the 17th April 2015 published in the extraordinary issue of the *Odisha Gazette* No. 706, dated the 12th May 2015 for construction of Nuagan Minor under Subarnarekha Irrigation Project in Village Renugan, District Mayurbhanj of which possession has not been taken. The details withdrawal of land scheduled is given below :—

0.

			Land Schedule		
SI. No.	Khata No.	Plot No.	Total area covered	Proposed area for withdrawal	Land to be acquired
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
			in acres	in acres	in acres
1	6	181	0.21	0.11	0.11
2	12	177	0.23	0.08	0.08
3	20	159	0.07	0.01	0.01
4	21	135	0.32	0.01	0.01
5	42	131	0.33	0.01	0.01
6	44	178	0.36	0.36	0.36
7	45	134	0.41	0.36	0.36
8	56	132	0.07	0.07	0.07
		133	0.12	0.12	0.12
		137	0.32	0.28	0.28
		Total	2.44	1.41	1.41

By order of the Governor

A. K. NAYAK Joint Secretary to Government

Printed and Published by the Director of Printing, Stationery and Publication, Odisha, Cuttack-10 Ex. Gaz 178–173+20

